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We still have many Operation Christmas Child Shoeboxes to be filled
and returned to be distributed to children around the world. Pick up a
box from the foyer, pack it, and bring it back to church with you or drop
it off between 12-3 pm in front of the church during collection week.

How to pack
a shoebox

OPERATION CHRISTMAS CHILD SHOEBOXES • COLLECTION 11/14-21

HOPE OUTREACH 11/20 | 4PM | IN THE PARKING LOT
Come help us share the gospel with the community through live music, family
activities, and giveaways in the parking lot on Sunday November 20 at 4 pm. 

LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY • TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

JOY OF LIVING WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS AT 9:30-11:30 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

AndroidApple

GET THE APP!
Christ Community Church IV

 Mobile APP

Welcome
to Christ Community Church

Scan to 
CONNECT 
with us

MOMS IN PRAYER • THURSDAYS 6-7 PM • PRESCHOOL ROOM 4
BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) TUESDAYS AT 7:00 PM • REACH BASEMENT

REACH YOUTH GROUP (REACH BASEMENT) & AWANA  (FH) • WEDNESDAYS 6:15 PM
MIDWEEK GATHERING • WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY

IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY • TUESDAYS 6:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION • FRIDAYS AT 5:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

ONGOING

MIDWEEK GATHERING - EACH WEDNESDAY AT 6:30 PM 
This Wednesday (11/16) we will hold our annual Thanksgiving Service so come prepared to
share about God's blessings in your life. The coffee shop will be open after service and we will
have some holiday pies so remember to stay and socialize! There is no service next Wednesday
(11/23) due to the Thanksgiving Holiday. The following Wednesday (11/30) is Q&A Night !

YOUNG AT HEART COFFEE • 2ND & 4TH WEDNESDAYS AT 10:00 AM • LIBRARY

GRIEFSHARE SUPPORT GROUP • ALTERNATING  SATURDAYS • THE COTTAGE 

We are collecting canned goods to include in Thanksgiving dinner gift baskets
to be distributed at upcoming outreaches such as the Hope Outreach and
KWAM. Please drop off your donations in the foyer before November 16th.

CANNED FOOD DRIVE FOR THANKSGIVING • DUE 11/16 

11/27 • BAPTISM SUNDAY (10 AM) & MEET THE PASTORS COFFEE (5 PM)

KGBA SHARATHON - TUNE IN NOVEMBER 16-18 9AM - 2PM - TO SUPPORT CHRISTIAN RADIO
11/18 • COFFEE NIGHT IN THE COURTYARD | 5-8 PM



Name a sequel that was better than the original, then explain why the
second was better, more exciting, or more relevant than the first. To
what extent does it benefit the sequel that you were already familiar
with the characters and plot?
Paul begins this letter by giving thanks, and we are entering a season of
Thanksgiving. List one or two things God has done recently for which
you are thankful. 
How would you apply the adage 'what you hope for is what you live for'
to the books of First and Second Thessalonians?

Read 2 Thessalonians 1:3, Hebrews 3:12-19, and James 2:17, then
discuss the relationship between faith, love, obedience, and good
works. How does the story in 2 Kings 6:15-17 exemplify the miraculous
power of faith? 
2 Thessalonians 1:11-12 describes the reciprocal glorification between
God, Jesus, and the faithful believers in Thessalonica. What do Exodus
33:18-19, and Isaiah 6:1-7, illustrate about God's glory? According to
John 15:8 and 2 Corinthians 3:18, how do believers and God generate
glory in and through one another? 
Focusing on God's grace is often more comfortable than discussing His
wrath. But without God's wrath, there could be no justice or mercy.
Read Ezekiel 33:11 and Romans 5:8-9. How do we come to terms with
God's wrath by better comprehending His holiness and righteousness?
(See also Romans 9:20-23, and Deuteronomy 32:4) According to 2
Thessalonians 1:4-9, how and when will believers (particularly those
suffering or persecuted) ultimately receive justice? 

Looking over your faith journey, where have you seen the most spiritual
growth? What motivated you into a closer relationship with God? To
what or whom would you attribute any surge in your faith or
obedience? 
Have you struggled to understand God's wrath? How has this lesson
helped to change your perspective?  
How will knowing that God hasn't forgotten or been blind to the
suffering you've endured change how you will face trials in the future? 

Getting to Know You:
1.

2.

3.

Digging Deeper
1.

2.

3.

Taking it Home:
1.

2.

3.

Find the LIFE GROUP QUESTIONS
On the CCC Mobile APP or at
ccciv.org/lifegroup-resources
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Walter Colace

SCAN TO OPEN TODAY'S
OUTLINE & SCRIPTURES >>>
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Prevailing through Persecution



FamilyCCC App
Experience



devotions



Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor - dzavala@ccciv.org
Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Español - EC - jguerra@ccciv.org
Jorge Romo, Pastor de ICC en Español - CLX - jromo@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

TEXT (833) 694-6999 TO GIVE:

CCCIV
CCCIVbrawley
CCCIVCalexico

CCCIVspanish
Use the
keyword:

Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director - vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, IVSOM Dean of Students - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Dora Espinoza, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

WHERE DO YOU FIT IN? 

Several ministries are looking for help, including
the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.
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